



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 137/2018, CM APPL. 38043/2018  
& CM APPL. 38045/2018  
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KHAZANI DEVI ( SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **14.01.2019**

Written synopsis not exceeding five pages along with the copies of the rulings sought to be relied upon be filed by either side.

A perusal of the record indicates that the appeal was admitted on 18.09.2018 and the substantial question of law has already been formulated.

The matter be renotified for 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2019/MK**