

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 137/2018, CM APPL No.38043/2018, 38045/2018**
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Varun Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **05.08.2019**

List on 23rd September, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

AUGUST 05, 2019

VLD