

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 137/2018 & CM Nos. 38043/2018 & 38045/2018
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Tarun Sharma & Mr.Tushar Datta,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **25.02.2020**

Due to paucity of time, it will not be possible to take up this petition
for hearing today.

List on 25th August, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2020/rv