



\$~A-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 137/2018, CM APPLs. 38043/2018 & 38045/2018**

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT
BOARD**

..... Appellant

Through: None.
versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Tushar Datta, Advocate.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **23.12.2020**

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. None appears for the Appellant.
4. List on 23rd February, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 23, 2020

dj/Ak