



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2018, CM Nos. 38043/2018 & 38045/2018

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD... Appellant
Through : Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS Respondent
Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

23.02.2021

[Physical Court Hearing]

1. Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, who appears on behalf of the appellant, seeks accommodation on the ground that he lost track of the fact that the matter was to come up for hearing before the court today.
 - 1.1 To be noted, there is no representation on behalf of the respondent.
2. Accordingly, at the request of Mr. Chauhan, list the matter on 16.08.2021.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2021

aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)