



\$~64(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2018 & CM No. 38043/2018, CM No. 38045/2018

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and
Mr.Sushil Dixit, Advs.

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.05.2022**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Issue court notice without process fee to learned Counsel for the respondents, returnable on 26th August, 2022.

2. The matter is otherwise ripe for hearing.

3. List for disposal on 26th August, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 4, 2022/kr