



\$~48 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2018 & CM APPL. 38043/2018, CM APPL.
38045/2018

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Tarun Sharma, Mr. Tushar
Datta and Mr. Arjun Ahuja, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **26.08.2022**

1. Re-notify for disposal on 3rd February 2023.
2. Both sides are at liberty to place on record short notes of their respective submissions, not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance with the relevant paragraph nos. mentioned in the index after exchanging copies with each other, at least 48 hours in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 26, 2022

dsn