



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 137/2018 & CM APPL. 38043/2018, CM APPL. 38045/2018**

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER
IMPROVEMENT BOARD**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Aman Ghawana
and Mr. Sushil Dixit, Advs.
Mr. Prakash Deep, Legal Assistant.

versus

**KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED)
THR LRS**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar
and Mr. Arjun, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

ORDER
03.02.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 04.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2023
ms