



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2018 and CM APPL. 38043/2018 and 38045/2018

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT
BOARD

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED)

THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonia Kanwar and Mr.
Ishwar Datta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **10.05.2024**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

2. Renotify on 14 October 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 10, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any