



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 137/2018 & CM APPL. 38045/2018**

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Jadly, Adv., Mr. Rishikant Singh, Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Mr. Prakhar Raj Thakur, Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Advs.(VC)

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Mr. Tushar Datta, Advs.(VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.03.2025**

Written submissions have not been filed in terms of order dated 04.08.2024.

Let written submissions be filed in terms of order dated 04.08.2024.

List on 01.08.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2025

Pallavi/HT