



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2018

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar
Dutta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
01.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 20th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 1, 2025

SS