



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 137/2018 & CM APPL. 38045/2018**

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate.

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar D.,
Advocates.

Respondent in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

Let written synopsis be filed by the appellant in compliance with the order dated 14.10.2024 before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 02nd February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

SS