



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 137/2018, CM APPL. 38045/2018**

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate.
versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. Written submissions filed on behalf of the Appellant are lying under Objections.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to bring the same on record.
3. The same be brought on record within four weeks failing which the same shall be accepted on payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. List on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/va