



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 137/2018, CM APPL. 38045/2018 (for ex-parte Advocate-
interim injunction)
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate for
Appellant, DUSIB.

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar
Datta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant is appearing through video-conferencing and seeks permission to appear in person.
2. Be listed for arguments on 17.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/RS