



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2018, CM APPL. 38045/2018

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARDAppellant

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate

versus

KHAZANI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

1. On the last date as well, it was noted that the learned Counsel for the Appellant would appear in person to address the arguments. However, again both the counsels are appearing through VC and their voice is not clear.
2. List for arguments on 18.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 17, 2026

N